MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE COLLEGE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HELD
ON NOVEMBER 10,197G.

The regular meeting of the College Township Board of Supervisors
was held in the Municipal Building on November 10,1970, at 7:30 P.M. All
Supervisors were present.

The minutes of the October 13th, meeting were read and approved.

The Treasurer's Report - The Treasurer reported in detail the

expenditures in the amount of $10,356.37, leaving a balance of $35,950.67.
0Ol1d Business: Mr. Williams reported on the Traffic Safety Problem

on Route 322, in the area of Twigs Lane and Harris Acres. He said, the

Supervisors would pursue the possibility of establishing a no-passing zone,
and that he planned to meet with a Representative of PENDOT(Penna. Dept. of

Transportation) within the next week.

New Business: Two requests for a Variance to the requirements for

sewer connection were received. One request was from Harold White, Branch Rd.,
Lemont, and the other was fram Stewart Bither, Grandview Rd. . Mr. White, does
not want to connect to the sewer line, bzcause he claims he will have to relocate
all of his plumbing lines to do so. Also, his home is built on solid rock and
is only partially excavated, hence, creating additional problems. In Mr. Bithers
case, he does not wish to connect his basement. Mr. Levine, expressed concern about
granting any Variances to the requirements of the College Harris Sewer Authority.
He felt that by so doing you could establish precedents, which would make it very
difficult in enforcing the requirements of the Authority. It was agreed to fore-
ward both requests to the Township Solicitor for further study and a recommendation
on this particular problem.

A letter was read from the Perina. Dept. of Health, requesting a s
camprehensive plan from all municipalities by November 2,1970. The Supervisors,
agreed that the Centre County Sewer Study Plan would suffice for the Township's Plan

for sewage facilities, with the addition of addendms #1 and #2.




> . Addendur 1 and 2 corce.n Harris Township and do not directly concern the
township plan, but must be added if the overall plan is to be used. The super-
visors voted unanimousiy to adopt the following resolution with the addition of

addendum #1 and #2.

{RESGLUTTON)
Indicating acceptance, submission and implementation of an
Official Plan for sewage facilities in the (Township) of College,

Pennsylvania.
Whereas, the Pemnsylvania Sewage Facilities Act., Act of January

i 24, 1966,P.L. 1535, Section 5, requires that each municipality shall submit for approval
‘ to the Pennsylvania Department of Health an officially adopted plan for sewage
facilities serving areas within its jurisdiction, the (Township) of College,
Pemnsylvania, hereby resolves that the attached Plan and addendum #1 and #2 submitted
this 10th day of November 1970, is accepted as its Official Plan for orderly develop-
ment of sewage facilities within its jurisdiction.
It is further resolved that this Official Plan will be implemented

by the aforementioned (College) Township.

Adopted November 10,1970 and

included in the minutes of a (regular)
meeting of the (Board of Supervisors)
of the (Township) of College,Pennsylvania.

Howard M. levine
For the(Council) (Board of Supervisocrs)

A question was raised about the parking on Grandview Rd.,-
Mr. Williams reported, that he had received camplaints about the residents of an
apartment on the corner, parking in a manner,which made driving on the road very
£ difficult. It was agreed that “no pariing® signs should be erectea, in the area in

question.




e

43)

Mr. Williams, said the Department of Highways had asked that the
25 mile speed limit on Branch Rd., be removed. The signs had been erected during
the sewer construction, when the road was being repairved. Mr. Wiliismes said, he
would lock imto the matter.

Roger Grandlund reported that the school light by the Houserville
School was not working properly. Evidently, the timer was off and the signal was
flashing at 7:00 P.M. . Mr. Williams, said he would check and have the timer reset.

Mr. Grandlund also was concerned about the X-Rated Movies being shown
at the Drive-In on Benner Pike. He felt that since the screen was visible from
the highway and nearby homes same controls should be instituted. The Supervisors,
said they willtake the matter under advisement.

It was reported that the Mitchell property on Old Mill Rd., has
weeds growing in excess of the maximum height allowed in the Ordinance. Mr. Williams,
said he would check on the notices, which had been sent out, and see if the owners
of the properties had camplied. Also, he said, he would send a notice to the
Crown Construction Co., concerning the Nittany Mall Cormer.

A resident, asked, if the proposed meeting with the Sewer Authority
would be held. The meeting was to be of an informative nature. The Supervisors
had written a letter to the Authority, but since over 125 people had come to the
regular meeting, they were not certain that the Authority would still feel it was
necessary to hold a special meeting.

Mr. levine, reported that a survey of the local water companies
was being conducted and that he would have a report on this matter at a later date.
He explained that the purpose of this survey was to determine the feasibility of a
commnity water system.

Finally a question was raised about a house which hes? been burned
a0 turned over, the house is located between Houserville and Puddintown. Mr. Williams,

said, he will look into the possibility of having the owner remove the house.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned, at 9:;00 P.M.)
Respectfully submitted,
Lester M.Weaver - Secretarwv




I

EXPENDITURES FOR OCTCBER 1970

Centre Region Council of Gov.,
School Guards

Secy. ,-Treas.,

S. S. Contribution Fund
0. W. Hout & Son

Reed McCormick

Frank Glenn

Pay Roll

Miller's Repair Service
Neidich Bros. Limestone
Schlow Library

K & B Electric Co.,
nittany Gas & 0il
First National Bank
Herbert R. Imbt Inc.,
Struble Farm Equip.
Miscellaneous

Balance - November 1 -

$200.00
$u30.78
$315.63
$105.93
$1,208.91
$126.98
$100.00
$765.96
$2,380.67
$158.50
$103.21
$2,000.00
$1,188.00
180.93
368.90
65.00
69.140

587.57

Total - $10,356.37

- - $35,950.67




